  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B            Effective: 01/06/2021     Page 1 of 23
ECN/PCN No.: M1226
For Manufacturer
Product Description:
 RJ45, Single Port,
100/1000/2.5G/5G Base-T
Magnetics Module

  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B            Effective: 01/06/2021     Page 2 of 23
Part Number Identification
Crosstalk
  -30
dB
1-125MHz
  -25 125-250MHz
PoE
Balanced
DC line current
  350
mA
@57VDC continuous
  500 @57VDC for 200ms
PoE+
Balanced
DC line current
  600
mA
@57VDC continuous
  720 @57VDC for 200ms
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B            Effective: 01/06/2021     Page 3 of 23
7.0      Mechanical Dimensions
A: Tab Down, w/ EMI Fingers
B: Tab Down, w/o EMI Fingers
Dimensions: mm[inch] (Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances are ±0.25[0.010])
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B            Effective: 01/06/2021     Page 4 of 23
Recommended Land Patterns
Pin Layout = 1 (Horizontal LEDs/ No LEDs)
8 Pins, no LED
For 100 Base-T
8 Pins, w/ LED
For 100 Base-T
10 Pins, no LED
For 100 PoE/1000/2.5G/5G Base-T
10 Pins, w/ LED
For 100 PoE/1000/2.5G/5G Base-T
Dimensions: mm[inch]
Pin Layout = 3 (diagonal LEDs)
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B            Effective: 01/06/2021     Page 5 of 23
8 Pins, no LED
For 100 Base-T
10 Pins, w/ LED
For 100 PoE/1000/2.5G/5G Base-T
Dimensions: mm[inch]
C: Tab Up, w/ EMI Fingers
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B            Effective: 01/06/2021     Page 6 of 23
D: Tab Up, w/o EMI Fingers
Dimensions: mm[inch] (Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances are ±0.25[0.010])
Recommended Land Patterns
Pin Layout = 7 (Vertical  LEDs/ No LEDs)
8 Pins, no LED
For 100 Base-T
8 Pins, w/ LED
For 100 Base-T
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B            Effective: 01/06/2021     Page 7 of 23
10 Pins, no LED
For 100 PoE/1000/2.5G/5G Base-T
10 Pins, w/ LED
For 100 PoE/1000/2.5G/5G Base-T
Dimensions: mm[inch]
8.0       Schematics
[3KV to 2KV electrical change in schematics is shown below in the red box exists in schematics 809 and 811]
809 (2.5G Base-T)
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B            Effective: 01/06/2021     Page 8 of 23
10.1   Wave Soldering Profile

ARJM11C7-009-AB-EW2 100 Base-T Tab Up G : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
ARJM11C7-009-KB-EW2 100 Base-T Tab Up G/O : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
Part Number Identification
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B            Effective: 01/06/2021     Page 12 of 23
100 Base-T POE and POE+ Standard Part Numbers
1000 Base-T Standard Part Numbers
2.5 Base-T Standard Part Numbers
ARJM11C7-009-NN-EW2 100 Base-T Tab Up No LED -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
ARJM11D7-009-AB-EW2 100 Base-T Tab Up G : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
ARJM11D7-009-NN-EW2 100 Base-T Tab Up No LED -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
Part Number Speed
Tab
Direction
LED
(Left:Right)
Operating
Temp
Solder
Method
Pkg
Format
ARJM11C7-104-AB-EW2 100 Base-T POE+ Tab Up G : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Wave B, C
ARJM11C7-104-BA-EW2 100 Base-T POE+ Tab Up Y : G -40°C ~ 85°C Wave B, C
ARJM11C7-114-BA-EW2 100 Base-T POE Tab Up Y : G -40°C ~ 85°C Wave B, C
ARJM11C7-114-NN-CW2 100 Base-T POE Tab Up No LED 0°C ~ 70°C Wave B, C
ARJM11D7-104-AB-EW2 100 Base-T POE+ Tab Up G : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Wave B, C
ARJM11D7-114-AB-ER2 100 Base-T POE Tab Up G : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Reflow B, C
ARJM11D7-114-AB-EW2 100 Base-T POE Tab Up G : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Wave B, C
ARJM11D7-114-NN-EW4 100 Base-T POE Tab Up No LED -40°C ~ 85°C Wave B, C
Part Number Speed
Tab
Direction
LED
(Left:Right)
Operating
Temp
Solder
Method
Pkg
Method
ARJM11A1-502-AB-CW2 1000 Base-T Tab Down G : Y 0°C ~ 70°C Wave A
ARJM11A1-502-AB-ER2 1000 Base-T Tab Down G : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Reflow B, C
ARJM11A1-502-AB-EW2 1000 Base-T Tab Down G : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
ARJM11A1-502-JJ-EW2 1000 Base-T Tab Down G/Y : G/Y  -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
ARJM11A1-502-NN-EW2 1000 Base-T Tab Down No LED -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
ARJM11B1-502-AB-EW2 1000 Base-T Tab Down G : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
ARJM11B1-502-NN-EW2 1000 Base-T Tab Down No LED -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
ARJM11C7-502-AB-ER2 1000 Base-T Tab Up G : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Reflow B, C
ARJM11C7-502-AB-EW2 1000 Base-T Tab Up G : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
ARJM11C7-502-KB-EW2 1000 Base-T Tab Up G/O : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
ARJM11C7-502-NN-EW2 1000 Base-T Tab Up No LED -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
ARJM11D7-502-AB-EW2 1000 Base-T Tab Up G : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
ARJM11D7-502-NN-EW2 1000 Base-T Tab Up No LED -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
Part Number Speed
Tab
Direction
LED
(Left:Right)
Operating
Temp
Solder
Method
Pkg
Format
ARJM11A1-805-AB-EW2 2.5G Base-T Tab Down G : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
ARJM11B1-805-AB-EW2 2.5G Base-T Tab Down G : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
ARJM11B1-805-KB-CW2 2.5G Base-T Tab Down G/O : Y 0°C ~ 70°C Wave A
ARJM11B1-805-KB-EW2 2.5G Base-T Tab Down G/O : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
ARJM11C7-809-AB-EW2 2.5G Base-T Tab Up G : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
ARJM11D7-809-AB-EW2 2.5G Base-T Tab Up G : Y -40°C ~ 85°C Wave A
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B            Effective: 01/06/2021     Page 13 of 23